Assembly Bill 62

Published April 7, 1965.

## CHAPTER 12

AN ACT to amend 136.04 (4) of the statutes, relating to the bond required by officers of the real estate brokers board.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

136.04 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:

136.04 (4) The secretary and treasurer of the board or anyone administering the funds of the board, shall each give a bond in the sum of \$5,000 with sureties to be approved by the secretary of state, conditioned for the faithful performance of the duties of his office. The bonds bond shall be filed in the office of the secretary of state.

Approved April 2, 1965.